# 504294745 03/28/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4341426

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAE-GYUN JEONG	03/13/2017
JUNG HUN LEE	03/10/2017
NAYEON LEE	03/10/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VIROMED CO., LTD.
Street Address:	BLDG., 203, INSTITUTE OF BASIC SCIENCE BLDG.
Internal Address:	COLLEGE OF NATURAL SCIENCE, SEOUL NATIONAL UNIVERSITY, GWANAK-RO 1
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	08826

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15514244

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)428-7045

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (617) 428-0200

**Email:** patentadministrator@clarkelbing.com

Correspondent Name: CLARK & ELBING LLP
Address Line 1: 101 FEDERAL STREET

Address Line 2: 15TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50413-199001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN M. MICHAUD, PH.D.
SIGNATURE:	/Susan M. Michaud, Ph.D./
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2017

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=PP150098US\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041771 FRAME: 0203

504294745

source=PP150098US\_Assignment#page2.tif source=PP150098US\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 041771 FRAME: 0204

#### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we,

Full Name of Assignor	City and Province	Country
JEONG, Jae-Gyun	Seoul	Republic of Korea
LEE, Jung Hun	Seoul	Republic of Korea
LEE, Nayeon	Secul	Republic of Korea

#### hereby assign to

Full Name of Assignee	Business Address
VIROMED CO., LTD.	Bldg., 203, Institute of Basic Science Bldg., College of Natural Science, Seoul National University, Gwanak-ro 1 Gwanak-gu Seoul 08826, Republic of Korea

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of one or more patent applications identified as:

Title of Application	Filing Date	Serial Number
COMPOSITION FOR PREVENTING OR TREATING PERIPHERAL VASCULAR DISEASE USING HEPATOCYTE GROWTH FACTOR AND STROMAL CELL DERIVED FACTOR 1a	September 25, 2015	PCT/KR2016/010240

This assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment. This assignment also includes the right to sue for past acts of infringement, whether based on any patents listed herein, patents issuing from applications listed herein, or provisional rights from any patent applications listed herein.

Jevy JEONG, Jae-Gy(in)	<u> 13 - Mar - 2011</u> Date
Witness:	
The ind rule	/3 - Ha <sub>t</sub> - 2∞/7 Date
KIM, Mijeong Printed name	
LEE, Jung Hun	7.3. (6
Witness	
アルバ ル Signature	/3 - Max -20/7 Date
KTH MTTONNI	

Printed name

LEE, Nayeon;	ুণ্⊈ু হও ।ত Date
Witness:	
21 M W	/3 - Har - 2019
Signature	Date

Page 3 of 3